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APPENDIX C  ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

3/Vista models have different base layouts (footprints) than previous Vista models, however, 
the field installation wiring in the junction box is the same.

Dispenser drawings appear in this section in the following order:

Model Number Type Drawing Number Description

1-7196-C Lifting Instructions
3/V390D, 3/V390D/U Remote 1-7243-C Footprint
3/V590D/U, 3/V595D/U Remote 2-7243-C Footprint
3/V399D Remote 3-7243-C Footprint
3/V490D/U Remote 4-7243-C Footprint
3/V387D Remote 5-7243-C Footprint
3/V388D, 3/V389D Remote 6-7243-C Footprint
3/V580D, 3/V585D Remote 7-7243-C Footprint
3/V595D, except D/U Remote 8-7243-C Footprint
3/V490D, except D/U Remote 9-7243-C Footprint
3/V590D, except D/U Remote 10-7243-C Footprint
3/V591D Remote 11-7243-C Footprint
3/V590P/U, 3/V595P/U Suction 9-7193-C Footprint
3/V390P, 3/V390P/U Suction 10-7193-C Footprint
3/V399P Suction 11-7193-C Footprint
3/V591P, 3/V595P, except P/U Suction 12-7193-C Footprint
3/V387P Suction 13-7193-C Footprint
3/V389P Suction 14-7193-C Footprint
3/V580P, 3/V585P Suction 15-7193-C Footprint
3/V390D, except D/U Remote 1-7157-C Wiring Diagram
3/V389D, 3/V399D Remote 2-7157-C Wiring Diagram
3/V490D Remote 3-7157-C Wiring Diagram
Blenders, except 591D, 595D Remote 4-7157-C Wiring Diagram
3/V387D Remote 5-7157-C Wiring Diagram
3/V591D, 3/V595D, except D/U Remote 10-7157-C Wiring Diagram
3/V390D/U Remote 13-7157-C Wiring Diagram
3/V390P Suction 6-7157-C Wiring Diagram
3/V389P, 3/V399P Suction 9-7157-C Wiring Diagram
3/V590P/U, 3/V595P/U Suction 19-7157-C Wiring Diagram

-7151-C Typ Disp Site Wiring
10196-B Dimensional Drawing
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Figure C-1.  1-7196-C  Vista Field Lifting Instruction
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Figure C-2.  1-7243-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V390D and 3/V390D/U  (Remote)
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Figure C-3.  2-7243-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V590D/U and 3/V595D/U  (Remote)
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Figure C-4.  3-7243-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V399D  (Remote)
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Figure C-5.  4-7243-C Installation Instructions - 3/V490D/U  (Remote)
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Figure C-6.  5-7243-C Installation Instructions - 3/V387D  (Remote)
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Figure C-7.  6-7243-C Installation Instructions - 3/V388D and 3/V389D  (Remote)
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Figure C-8.  7-7243-C Installation Instructions - 3/V580D and 3/V585D  (Remote)
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Figure C-9.  8-7243-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V595D  (Remote) - Except 3/V595D/U See 2-7243-C
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Figure C-10.  9-7243-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V490D  (Remote) - Except 3/V490D/U See 4-7243-C
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Figure C-11.  10-7243-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V590D  (Remote) - Except 3/V590D/U See 2-7243-C
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Figure C-12.  11-7243-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V591D  (Remote)
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Figure C-13.  9-7193-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V590P/U and 3/V595P/U  (Suction)
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Figure C-14.   10-7193-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V390P and 3/V390P/U  (Suction)
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Figure C-15.   11-7193-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V399P  (Suction)
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Figure C-16.  12-7193-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V591P and 3/V595P  (Suction) - Except 3/V595P/U See 9-7193-C
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Figure C-17.  13-7193-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V387P  (Suction)
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Figure C-18.  14-7193-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V389P  (Suction)
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Figure C-19.  15-7193-C  Installation Instructions - 3/V580P and 3/V585P  (Suction)


